3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG::SBLR‘ECSAETR‘VOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 05N0V2014 | GH | GB
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 15000038 NTRTEET
INTERFACE ADAPTER
Bl ECR-17-009629 4JULY201T | RS L/
Cl ECR-18-009200 13JUN2018 | JAH | JDG
e C T R OBSOLETE
- - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
[ R 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
e C T TATCH PLATE /N OBSOLETE - - - -] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B w 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 247
IOEOWANARY, WaWA) In NN LD T MDD - T~ 1T N ¢ T SERVO - 1 - 1 1 172227973 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
VU HITU U C TN TN TV [T T TITT 1 O JUo T 4 LATCH PLATEWE OBSOLETE - - - - - -
w 2119758~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
e C T e OBSOLETE -] | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
7-2266490-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - -] | w | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | | w 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2 | 2 | - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP STZE TYPE - w w w 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
WIRE 12 .79 mm [ 1101 F -] | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL [6.60 mm [.260] 0 - | w w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (73 - - - ]2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
408-10389 LU - w w w 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
S T - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINAL DATA: Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - | 5119799- | HOLDER.FEED FINGER. Af 136
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL - - |REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE o R T I O 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
4.90-5.50 mm [.193-.217 IN] 2.20-3.70 mm [.087-.146 IN] 4.40-5.00 [.173-.197 IN] 2 20-3.70 (.087-.145 N1 A ~ | - [REFJREF] - c119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF [N
TERMINAL 1418037 ] ] TERMINAL 1 14-18388 -] | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
appl 1eaTonEd aopl 1eaton@Ed A R B 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION -] | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED A0 TERMINALS APPLIED A B e e L T =
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL -2l 2 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
969042 -1 963244~ 963245-1 1241414~ 1241414-3 963244-1 963245- 1 - | - | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1394511~ 1 1394511~ 1 Nl - | 3] - 3] 3 9927635 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 672
- | | w 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lery| CRIMP HEIGHT @ CRIMP HEIGHT S PPt L 98007073 [SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M9 X T0.0 o
SIZE T mm [ INCH] (| REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE T Wi __CRIMP_UNITSS L REFERENCE SETTING S N N O 1338680-1  [PAWL, FEED 00
T 800 05 L 014 000 T PR — 89t 0 05 T 074 000 T 4 4| 4] s 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-] | | | 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
/N - L v T [ 1-1752354-2 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
1) R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L - | | w 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl B w 2119370~ RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 27079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl CREASE AEARING SUREACES | 1euTL v B w 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
B w 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. éﬁEE%CéEEPE?éEYW?%E ¥ig ﬁEEﬁ}Eﬁ?%E INSTRUCTION -] | | | 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
‘ N | | w 2119085~ FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - w 2119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266490-4 | | | | |- 17>2306- 1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266490-5 S I A A B c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266490-6 -] | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
5  ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ottt 17132090872 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. *WARN I NG - 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - 5509286 [STRIP CUIDE gj
LI T T e LARGEST WIRE STZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B R T F R TR R S TR R
- - - , . - - , , 0 , .
PELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N IR B R 180262 TWASHER FLAT REG W4 50
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 WILlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO|l ING. — w w w o33 T 1STRIPPER STBE FEED r
AAX.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY zfl - | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 131
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. RN 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
/8\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE bt ) 1-396885-4  [ST0P, SHEAR L
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE NI w w w 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NI i i i 318707 "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 5
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. AN HL N A R O T O 1333229-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
-] | | | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIFR CUTTING STYLE, - -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE | | | | LA BLOCH, CRIMPER SPACER 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | | | | | | 1803018-5  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
INFORMATION . - . | ~ ~ 21199577 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
z/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR S LA I R B §-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 [D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1200 AN B B 4064085 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM [TEM . B S
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT -6 -0 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO [l -6 o -2) PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
@ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL INSULATION herslelie] o5 SRISE MRS G s ey S o DI 10SEPZOT @TE TE Comnectivity
RANGLE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL.THE SEAL INSULATION S 1OSEPZ0T4 — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
RANGE IS @2.2*3;7mm [.087 - 146 INIJ. A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD; APJEGUO 10SEP2014 [NaME 0 Sid . d
mm . cean | ¢ v
J‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Ve s e hpplicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 gi}{:::}ggg ' AWQMUWS%C -
APPLY #172341975 LOCfTITE TO THREADS , , , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGLES SR S
15 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. . . - Al 00119 (©=2266490 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

(s

O

3.6 REF
TLI“@@W

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—— =— 3. 14+0.5

oy

a \\\GHDMEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO
LATCH PLATE

]
o

20.8+£0.5

I

(30)res
HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF - REF
i

—E_L

1

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

! Vo DWJNHOU 10SEP2014 > TE Connectivity
Q“ \ DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHYK’YIN e HOrHSburg’ e
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 10SEP2014 |nave ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
AT 7 Applicator
@ 40mm S TROKE ‘ ‘ S h o m ol ’ h - J( ’ W . { 4 & 2 N { 4 @GE EEE % A SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
(Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MGLES i :
AIR FEED , , e Al100779 (C=2266490
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVC}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - | A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
eI o VN W R C N E—CR I P—HE TG HT—A DS PN MATE OBSOLETE
- | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25
- -1 - 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
DTS Bo WA AN, NaWalN C C TN DIMD I T AT N LT SERVO OBSOLETE _ _ _ 1 2079988*1 BUSHING LCH5’12 MISUMI 249
VU H ITU 1TV T TV T TITT O JUO T LATCH PLATE 4 ) )
- 1 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 246
- 1 | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
L eedon , Co e To0l NG KT ) - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2 | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- 1] - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA -] | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - 1 1 8-22280-7 |SPRING. COMPRESSION :1 76
TTRE 12 75 7 T 1700 - - 1 1 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN _1 75
[WSUL [6.60 mm T.2607 | 0 T T e RN RE T E R 3TTe CRESERTITT 2
- -1 - 12 21045-3 |
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
408-10380 L] - 1 1 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -1 - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 1 1 8-21084-1  |O-RING. .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1157
- -1 - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 115
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL B T T R D PR S o
= F =l - ; ’ T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER GRAIE?E WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEﬁ - | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF T4
) TERMINAL 114-18388 B 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT |
repr1caTIoNES sppL1CATIONEL] H I 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 B?
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION : ’ : ' :
- -] - 2119799-] HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A0 : REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |WEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED T35
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - L] - 1655743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM _1;33
969042- 1 963244- 1 9632451 1241474~ 1241474-3 963244- | 963245- | - AL SEEEEE "tED PINGER ASSEMBLY, SF _ LI
STV SOV - 1 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1 2119956-] DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 1 1 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT . FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT ] : | | 1 R pen et -
CRIMP HEIGHT . , .
= B = @ | | | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . WT__CRIMP_UNIT5= LI REFERENCE SETTING B ) > 5 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
2. 50mm? 1.89+/-0.05 [.074+/- 00271 1.7 2.50mm? 1 89+/-0.05 [ .074+/- 0027 7 ~ | | | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1. 90mme 1.64+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 10.4 I 50mme 1.64+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 10.4 -3 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
- -] - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- -1 - 1338685- PAWL  FEED 56
- 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
(1] *WARNING B T R 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - W W 1-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - { { 1 2&?2?;397 ggg’ ;EQCHDRCQE T§8XX622) j?
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING i P
- 1 1 2119645-] DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSt DAMAGE TO CkIMP TOOLING. - 1 1 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I R N c119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | 1 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S A B B 07936579 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 32
ASSEMBLY . SEFE BRELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 210613281 HE X HEAD, FLANGED, MS x 8mm LONG 32
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266490-4 - 1 | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266490-5 1 1 1 1199592 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 0
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. I | | 13509786 |STRIP CUIDE >4
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 i L L c168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. -2 212 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 | | | 1199551 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
: | - 1 1 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
/9N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN T c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N - ] | 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. NEE 1 1 1 1333229-2  |ANVIL. COMBINATION 2
A3\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S L I I c119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 8
- 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE | | | | 1805018-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | W W 1-4558688-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
INFORMATION . 1 | | | 456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
o o A [TEM
ZW\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL.INSULATION ITi=elj=25/-2¢) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
RANGLE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL.THE SEAL INSULATION SRR alaNECT 10 COANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTHEER NG ORGAN, AT 0N | DWN 10SEP2014 o T ¢ Fivit
~ ~ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU onnecTiIVvi y
RANGE [S @2.2-3.7mm [.087 - .146 INJ. i T — i/Z:;er5Mw’PAWW%3m8
/I\ APPLY TORG-SEAL 1N ALLEN SOCKET T0 FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R oTERMISE heciiEy: 4 OSEP2OTE [wve
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. PACTETC VERSTON = Cee RO e Ociakfgff%jfed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. pc oz ]
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
14 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. \ \ sec o x ) STZE | CAGE CODE [ DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES, +
A 100779 [(C=2266490 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVC}
AP 4805 REV STMARZO0E | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

PNEUMATIC S

3.6 REF )
I

T o

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.14+0.5

I \\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATEL

ﬂgzo,gj[oﬁ
1

™

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

/}‘I’REF
G af '

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TOSEPZ0T7 — T8 Comect ity
J . HOU —
CHYK . 10SEP2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PO OTKERW|SE ‘SPECIF1ED: | APVD T10SEP20T4 |namE ‘
- GO Ocean Side Feed
AR FCED Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe i Applicator
‘ ‘ @Ee PLC + . -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) shc ok PLICATION SPeC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266490
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVCW

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



